

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-2172	Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	10/1	1/2019		In control:	Committee on Land Use and Ec Development	conomic	
On agenda:	10/1	5/2019		Final action:	10/29/2019		
Enactment date:	10/2	9/2019		Enactment #:	726		
Effective date:	11/6	6/2019					
Title:	agre DC a pa exce for th amo this	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of City Planning to execute relevant agreements to receive grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection's DC Fast Charging and Hydrogen Fueling Grant Program to install electric vehicle charging stations in a parking lot at 6117 Kirkwood Street and further providing for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FOURTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY (\$245,650.00) dollars for this stated purpose. The grant requires a match from the Pittsburgh Parking Authority in the amount of EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND EIGTH HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE (\$81,883.00) dollars for this stated purpose for a total project cost of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE (\$327,533.00) dollars.					
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, GRANT(S)						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Summary 2019-2172						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result	
11/6/2019	1	Mayor		Siç	ned by the Mayor		
10/29/2019	1	City Cou	incil	Pa	ssed Finally	Pass	

10/23/20191Standing CommitteeAffirmatively Recommended10/15/20191City CouncilRead and referred

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of City Planning to execute relevant agreements to receive grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection's DC Fast Charging and Hydrogen Fueling Grant Program to install electric vehicle charging stations in a parking lot at 6117 Kirkwood Street and further providing for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FOURTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY (\$245,650.00) dollars for this stated purpose. The grant requires a match from the Pittsburgh Parking Authority in the amount of EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND EIGTH HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE (\$81,883.00) dollars for this stated purpose for a total project cost of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE (\$327,533.00) dollars.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are authorized to execute relevant agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection in order to receive a grant award in the amount of TWO HUNDRED FOURTY FIVE THOUSANDD SIX HUNDRED FIFTY (\$245,650.00) dollars for the purpose of installing electric vehicle charging stations in a

Pass

parking lot located at 6117 Kirkwood Street. The grant requires a match of EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND EIGTH HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE (\$81,883.00) dollars from the Pittsburgh Parking Authority. Monies from the grant agreement shall be deposited into the Grants Trust Fund account 1129400290.45505.00.

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning are further authorized to enter into Agreements, or Contracts, or utilize existing Agreements or Contracts not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FOURTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY (\$245,650.00) dollars for the purpose of installing electric vehicle charging stations in a parking lot located at 6117 Kirkwood Street under the terms of the agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection. The grant requires a match of EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE (\$81,883.00) dollars from the Pittsburgh Parking Authority for a total project cost of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE (\$327,533.00) dollars. Costs are chargeable to and payable from the Grants Trust Fund account 1129400290.50000.00.